

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2147 OF 2023

Chaya Tulshiram Kharat, Gandhi Nagar, Malkapur, Dist. Akola

-vs-

Hon'ble Governor, State of Maharashtra,, Mumbai

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri V. R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A. M. Deshpande, I/c Government Pleader for respondents.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND M. W. CHANDWANI JJ.

DATE : April 03, 2023

The name of respondent No.1 is permitted to be deleted
from the array of parties.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Learned I/c Government Pleader waives notice for
respondent Nos.2 and 3.

(M. W. Chandwani, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)