



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2147/2023
Chaya Tulshiram Kharat and others
-Vs.-
State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. A.M. Deshpande, In-charge Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. D.C. Pandey, counsel for respondent No.4.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 12.9.2023

As a last chance time of three weeks is granted to file
affidavit-in-reply.

2. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.
3. Stand over to 6.10.2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)