

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2147 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Chaya Tulshiram Kharat And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Honble Governor, State Of Maharashtra,RESPONDENT
Mumbai And Others

VED R. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 4) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 8th August, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)