



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2147/2023

Chaya Tulshiram Kharat and others

...Versus...

Hon'ble Governor, State of Maharashtra, Raj Bhavan, Malbar Hills,
Mumbai 400 032 (Deleted)

State of Maharashtra Through its Principal Secretary, Women and Child
Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai – 32 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3
Ms D.C. Pandey, Advocate for respondent no.4

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 16/10/2024

1. Mr. Dhumale, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time to place on record the affidavit as to whether the reduction in age from 55 to 45 by virtue of the corrigendum, dated 04/06/2021 (pg.49) for an Anganwadi Sevika, to apply for the post of Supervisor, would be applicable to the persons, who have already been recruited.
2. List the matter on 23/10/2024.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)