



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO 2147 OF 2023

(Chaya Tulshiram Kharat and ors Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2/State.
Ms. D.C. Pande, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR & RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : 10-09-2025.

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks time to produce data as regards performance of Anganwadi Sevika working under the Zilla Parishad, Akola.

3. Place this matter high on board, in the next week.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J)