



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2147 OF 2023

[Chaya Tulshiram Kharat and others **Vs.** Hon'ble Governor, State of Maharashtra, Mumbai and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri V.R. Deshpande, Counsel for Petitioners.

Shri N.R. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Ms Deeplata C. Pandey, Counsel for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025.

Stand over to 3rd December, 2025.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)