



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2147 OF 2023

Chaya Tulshiram Kharat

.Vs.

Hon'ble Governor and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Ved Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioners
Ms D. C. Pande, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : DECEMBER 03, 2025.

The Chief Executive Officer is present today.

2. The presence of Chief Executive Officer is
hereby dispensed with.

3. Place this matter on **19.12.2025**, high on board.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata